PRINTED: 11/27/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

MANG OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
MANE OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER AVANTARA HURON SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEPOLIPOIDES FREETY TAG FROODERS PLAN OF CORRECTION FREGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) FOOD INITIAL COMMENTS A recertification health survey for compliance with 142 CFR Part 483, Subpart B, requirements for Long Term Care facilities was conducted from 111/12/24 through 111/4/24. Avantara Huron was found not in compliance with the following requirements: F625, F655, F657, F697, F698, F812, and F880. A complaint health survey for compliance with 42 CFR Part 483, Subpart B, requirements for Long Term Care facilities was conducted from 11/12/4 through 111/14/24. Avantara Huron was found not in compliance with the following requirements: F625, F655, F657, F697, F698, F812, and F880. F 600 Fee from Abuse and Neglect F 600 Fee from Abuse and Neglect S483, 12 Freedom from Abuse, Neglect, and Exploitation The resident has the right to be free from abuse, neglect, misappropriation of resident property, and exploitation as defined in this subpart. This includes but is not limited to freedom from corporal punishment, involuntary sections and any physical or chemical restraint not required to treat the resident's medical symptoms. §483, 12(a) The facility must- §483, 12			435020		**	
AVANTARA HURON SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PREFIX PROVIDERS PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CHOCKED WITH SEE PRECEDED BY FULL TAG	NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	455020	D. MING	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	11/14/2024
ONLY DESCRIPTION OF CERCIDENCES DEPRETATION OF CERCIDENCES DEPRETAX TAG SUMMARY STATEMENT OF CERCIDENCES DEPRETAX TAG SUMMARY STATEMENT OF CERCIDENCES PULL REGULATORY OR LSC (DENTIFYING INFORMATION). FOOD INITIAL COMMENTS A recertification health survey for compliance with 42 CFR Part 483, Subpart B, requirements for Long Term Care facilities was conducted from 11/12/24 through 11/14/24. Avantara Huron was found not in compliance with the following requirements: F625, F655, F657, F697, F698, F812, and F880. A complaint health survey for compliance with 42 CFR Part 483, Subpart B, requirements for Long Term Care facilities was conducted from 11/12/24 through 11/14/24. Avantara Huron was found not in compliance with the following requirement: F600, F812, and F880. A complaint health survey for compliance with 42 CFR Part 483, Subpart B, requirements for Long Term Care facilities was conducted from 11/2/24 through 11/14/24. Avantara Huron was found not in compliance with the following requirement: F600. F600 Fe form Abuse and Neglect CFR(s): 483.12(a)(1) \$483.12 Freedom from Abuse, Neglect, and Exploitation and Exploitation The resident has the right to be free from abuse, neglect, misappropriation of resident property, and exploitation as defined in this subpart. This includes but is not limited to freedom from corporal punishment, involutraty seclusion and any physical or chemical restraint not required to treat the resident's medical symptoms. \$483.12(a)(1) Not use verbal, mental, sexual, or physical abuse, corporal punishment, or involuntary seclusion: This REGUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on South Dakota Department of Health (SD DOH) facility-reported incidents (FRI),						
PRETIX TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) FOOD INITIAL COMMENTS A recertification health survey for compliance with 42 CFR Part 483, Subpart B, requirements for Long Term Care facilities was conducted from 11/12/24 through 11/14/24. Avaitar Huron was found not in compliance with the following requirements: F65F, F65F, F69F, F69R, F812, and F880. A complaint health survey for compliance with 42 CFR Part 483. Subpart B, requirements for Long Term Care facilities was conducted from 11/12/24 through 11/14/24. Avaisa surveyed included resident neglect, accidents, and physical environment. Avantara Huron was found not in compliance with the following requirements: F600. F600 Free from Abuse and Neglect CFR(s): 483.12(a)(1) \$483.12 Freedom from Abuse, Neglect, and Exploitation The resident has the right to be free from abuse, neglect, misappropriation of resident property, and exploitation as defined in this subpart. This includes but is not limited to freedom from corporal punishment, involuntary seclusion and any physical or chemical restraint not required to treat the resident's medical symptoms. \$483.12(a)(1) Not use verbal, mental, sexual, or physical abuse, corporal punishment, or involuntary seclusion; This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on South Dakota Department of Health (SD DOH) facility-reported incidents (FRI),	AVANTAR	A HURON			HURON, SD 57350	
A recertification health survey for compliance with 42 CFR Part 483, Subpart B, requirements for Long Term Care facilities was conducted from 11/12/24 through 11/14/24. Avantara Huron was found not in compliance with the following requirements: F625, F655, F657, F697, F698, F812, and F880. A complaint health survey for compliance with 42 CFR Part 483, Subpart B, requirements for Long Term Care facilities was conducted from 11/2/24 through 11/14/24. Areas surveyed included resident neglect, accidents, and physical environment. Avantara Huron was found not in compliance with the following requirement: F600. F600 Free from Abuse and Neglect CFR(s): 483.12(a)(1) §483.12 Freedom from Abuse, Neglect, and Exploitation The resident has the right to be free from abuse, neglect, misappropriation of resident property, and exploitation as defined in this subpart. This includes but is not limited to freedom from corporal punishment, involuntary seclusion and any physical or chemical restraint not required to treat the resident's medical symptoms. §483.12(a) The facility must- §483.12(a) The facility must- §483.12(a) (1) Not use verbal, mental, sexual, or physical abuse, corporal punishment, or involuntary seclusion; This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on South Dakota Department of Health (SD DOH) facility-reported incidents (FRI),	PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENCY	MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA	COMPLETION
with 42 CFR Part 483, Subpart B, requirements for Long Term Care facilities was conducted from 11/12/24 through 11/14/24. Avantara Huron was found not in compliance with the following requirements: F525, F655, F657, F697, F698, F812, and F880. A complaint health survey for compliance with 42 CFR Part 483, Subpart B, requirements for Long Term Care facilities was conducted from 11/2/24 through 11/14/24. Areas surveyed included resident neglect, accidents, and physical environment. Avantara Huron was found not in compliance with the following requirement: F600. F600 Free from Abuse and Neglect F600 Free from Abuse and Neglect F600 Free from Abuse and Neglect F600 Free from Surveyed included Exploitation The resident has the right to be free from abuse, neglect, misappropriation of resident property, and exploitation as defined in this subpart. This includes but is not limited to freedom from corporal punishment, involuntary seclusion and any physical or chemical restraint not required to treat the resident's medical symptoms. §483.12(a) The facility must- §483.12(a)(1) Not use verbal, mental, sexual, or physical abuse, corporal punishment, or involuntary seclusion: This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on South Dakota Department of Health (SD DOH) facility-reported incidents (FRI).	F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS		F 00	О	
(SD DOH) facility-reported incidents (FRI), correction required.		with 42 CFR Part 483 for Long Term Care fa 11/12/24 through 11/1 found not in compliance requirements: F625, F812, and F880. A complaint health sur CFR Part 483, Subpart Term Care facilities was through 11/14/24. Are resident neglect, accide environment. Avantara compliance with the form Abuse and CFR(s): 483.12(a)(1) §483.12 Freedom from Exploitation The resident has their neglect, misappropriate and exploitation and exploitation are includes but is not limit corporal punishment, any physical or chemic treat the resident's message shades and the facility of the facility for	Subpart B, requirements cilities was conducted from 4/24. Avantara Huron was be with the following 1655, F657, F697, F698, revey for compliance with 42 rt B, requirements for Long as conducted from 11/2/24 as surveyed included dents, and physical a Huron was found not in ollowing requirement: F600. Neglect In Abuse, Neglect, and light to be free from abuse, the fine of resident property, fined in this subpart. This ted to freedom from involuntary seclusion and cal restraint not required to edical symptoms. In must- Verbal, mental, sexual, or ral punishment, or is not met as evidenced	F 60		
ABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE TITLE (X6) DATE		(SD DOH) facility-repo	orted incidents (FRI),		correction required.	

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

Laurie L. Solem

Administrator

12/06/2024

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

PRINTED: 11/27/2024 FORM APPROVED

OMB NO. 0938-0391

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1		LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER AVANTARA HURON SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 10 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH DEFICIENCY AUST SEP PRECEDED BY FULL (PREDIATION) PREFIX (ACTION SHOULD BE (CACH DEFICIENCY AUST SEP PRECEDED BY FULL (PREDIATION) PRESIDENCY PROVIDER'S INFORMATION)			435020			-2		
AVANTARA HURON 1345 MICHIGAN AVENUE SW HURON, SD 57350	NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	1		Г	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	11/	14/2024
(AL) D PREFIX TAG SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (RECH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FILL RECHLATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) FREFIX REQULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) FROM COntinued From page 1 observation, interview, record review, and policy review, the provider failed to protect residents from neglect by: A. CNA Z who did not provide nighttime cares for one of one sampled resident (425) who was observed the following morning in her dothing from the previous day and incontinent of bowel. Findings include: B. Certified nursing assistant (CNA) (G) who did not provide the appropriate transfer assistance as directed in the care plan for one of one sampled resident 425 revealed: "At approximately 8:00 a.m. on 8/4/24 resident 425 was "in bed, dressed in the same clothes she had on the day before." She was "incontinent of stool." -A head to toe skin assessment was completed and "reports that all skin is intact, but that her buttocks and per area are reddened." -Resident 425 "was admitted back to us from the hospital this week and her buttocks at that time was [were] very red and sore." **CNA Z received "disciplinary action and education to follow resident pocket care plans at all times and ensure that all residents get proper beditime and nighttime cares they require." -LPNA A received "disciplinary action and education to follow resident pocket care plans at all times and ensure that all residents get proper beditime and nighttime cares they require."					ı			
FREEIX TAG (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) F 600 Continued From page 1 observation, interview, record review, and policy review, the provider failed to protect residents from neglect by: A. CNA Z who did not provide nighttime cares for one of one sampled resident (425) who was observed the following morning in her clothing from the previous day and incontinent of bowel. Findings include: B. Certified nursing assistant (CNA) (G) who did not provide the appropriate transfer assistance as directed in the care plan for one of one sampled resident (425 who fell. Findings include: A. 1. Review of provider's SD DOH FRI for resident 425 revealed: "At approximately 8.00 a.m. on 8/4/24 resident 425 was "in bed, dressed in the same clothes she had on the day before." She was "incontinent of stool." -A head to toe skin assessment was completed and "reports that all skin is intact, but that her buttooks and peri area are reddened." -Resident 425 "was admitted back to us from the hospital this week and her buttooks at that time was [were] very red and sore." **CNA Z received "disciplinary action and education to follow resident pocket care plans at all times and ensure that all residents get proper beddime and nighttime cares they require." -LPN AA received "disciplinary action regarding	AVANTAR.	A HURON				HURON, SD 57350		
observation, interview, record review, and policy review, the provider failed to protect residents from neglect by: A. CNA Z who did not provide nighttime cares for one of one sampled resident (425) who was observed the following morning in her clothing from the previous day and incontinent of bowel. Findings include: B. Certified nursing assistant (CNA) (G) who did not provide the appropriate transfer assistance as directed in the care plan for one of one sampled resident (46) who fell. Findings include: A. 1. Review of provider's SD DOH FRI for resident 425 revealed: "At approximately 8:00 a.m. on 8/4/24 resident 425 was "in bed, dressed in the same clothes she had on the day before." She was "incontinent of stool." -A head to toe skin assessment was completed and "reports that all skin is intact, but that her buttocks and peri area are reddened." -Resident 425 "was admitted back to us from the hospital this week and her buttocks at that time was [were] very red and sore." "CNA Z and LPN AA were on duty during the night of 6/3/24. -CNA Z received "disciplinary action and education to follow resident pocket care plans at all times and ensure that all residents get proper bedtime and nighttime cares they require." -LPN AA received "disciplinary action regarding	PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFI		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA		COMPLETION
the incident as the charge nurse expectation is to ensure staff follow care plan and ensure residents get proper bedtime and nighttime cares they require." 2. Review of resident 425's electronic medical	F 600	observation, interview review, the provider far from neglect by: A. CNA Z who did not one of one sampled reobserved the following from the previous day Findings include: B. Certified nursing as not provide the approdirected in the care placed for the care placed f	w, record review, and policy ailed to protect residents t provide nighttime cares for esident (425) who was g morning in her clothing and incontinent of bowel. Ssistant (CNA) (G) who did priate transfer assistance as lan for one of one sampled der's SD DOH FRI for little of the same clothes she et." She was "incontinent of seessment was completed kin is intact, but that her a are reddened." dmitted back to us from the little did her buttocks at that time and sore." were on duty during the night ciplinary action and sident pocket care plans at that all residents get proper escares they require." sciplinary action regarding arge nurse expectation is to re plan and ensure residents and nighttime cares they	F	600			

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING		DATE SURVEY COMPLETED				
		435020	B. WING			11/14/2024
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1345 MICHIGAN AVENUE SW HURON, SD 57350	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE / DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 600	when she returned to *Her 6/27/24 Brief Intrassessment (BIMS) s indicated her cognitio *Her 8/5/24 BIMS soc she was unable to co *Her diagnoses includegeneration (eye dis loss), neuropathy (ne disorder, post-trauma lymphedema (swelling mobility, chronic kidne walking, need for ass irritable bowel syndro altered mental status. *She had passed awa 3. Interview on 11/14/ administrator A regard resident 425 on 8/4/2 *She confirmed their incident validated res morning of 8/4/24 dre she had on the day be stool. *Her expectation was to have been followed -Resident 425's care reviewed upon her re *After the above incid on providing appropri audits of that were be *FRIs and grievances QAPI meeting.	diswas 10/27/23. difrom 7/16/24 until 7/30/24 the facility. erview for Mental Status core was a 14 ehich in was intact. for was a 99 which indicated implete the evaluation. ded: depression, macular fease that cause vision for edamage), anxiety fic stress disorder, fig of body tissue), reduced fey disease, difficulty in fistance with personal care, fine with diarrhea, and fine above FRI for for revealed: for each was in her bed the fident 425 was in her bed the fident 425 was in her bed the fidere and was incontinent of for resident 425's care plan figure from the hospital for each was fine educated for and the staff were educated for each core idents, and	F 60			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, ,	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
	435020	B. WING		C 11/14/2024
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	100020		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1345 MICHIGAN AVENUE SW	11/14/2024
AVANTARA HURON			HURON, SD 57350	
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY M	EMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL CIDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	5.75
implemented corrective deficient practice confirm non-compliance is consisted non-compliance. 6. Review of the provide Neglect policy revealed: *"It is the policy of the far professional care and set that is free from any type punishment, misappropries politation, neglect, or *"Neglect is the failure to adequate (medical, personal care. Neglect is the failure to adequate to react to a set harmful. Staff may be an aware of the service the fails to provide that serv B. 1. Review of the provide that serv B. 1. Review of the provide that service the fails to provide that serv B. 1. Review of the provide that service the fails to provide the fails to provide that service the fails to provide that service the fails to provide the fails t	des not reoccur was after record review of followed their quality ucation was completed, greare was completed, regarding following drobservations and funderstood the arding those topics. Information, Drown was determined of based on the provider's actions on 8/4/24 for the med on 8/14/24, the didered past of actions on a environment erices in an environment erices in an environment erices in an environment erice of abuse, corporal riation of property, mistreatment." In provide necessary and sonal or psychological pure to care for a person in avoid harm and pain, or situation which may be ware or should have been a resident required but frice." Inder's submitted SD DOH 46 revealed: Mental Status (BIMS) 5 which indicated she had	F 60		

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		DINGCOMPLETE		OMPLETED
		435020	B. WING			11/14/2024
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1345 MICHIGAN AVENUE SW HURON, SD 57350 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		11114/2024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S. CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 600	acquire any injuries *The resident's pow physician were notif *The resident's care indicated: -She was to perform with the use of a ga one staff's assistanc -She was to perform lift used to assist fro position) transfers d shift with one staff's *Interventions includ -Education was prov importance of follow residentsThe resident's "pool updated to lessen of -CNA G as well as if were to be audited wensure they were for -Interviews with sev conducted to ensure care plans for transic 2. Observation and a.m. with resident 40 *She was seated in and her call light was *She did not recall as *Her room appeared hazards. 3. Observation and p.m. with licensed p revealed:	ansfer with CNA G. gait belt on and did not from the fall. er of attorney (POA) and fied of the incident. e plan was reviewed and in stand and pivot transfers it belt during the day shift with oe. In stand-up lift (a mechanical om a seated to a standing ouring the evening and night assistance. Ided: Invided to all staff regarding the ring care plans for all our random staff members weekly for four weeks to Illowing residents care plans. en random residents were es staff were following their fers. Interview on 11/13/24 at 10:41 interview on 11/13/24 at 2:10 ractical nurse (LPN) Q	F 60			
		d resident care plans located				

	O TOTAL DIOTAL G	WILDION WID OF ICA LOCA				CIVID TTC	7. 0000 0001
	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY PLETED
		425020	B. WING				C
		435020	D. VVIIVG	_		11/	14/2024
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
AVANTAR	A HURON			l	345 MICHIGAN AVENUE SW IURON, SD 57350		
WA 15	CLIMMADV ST.	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID.	_	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		OVE)
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 600	pocket care plans. *The pocket care plar something changes for the pocket care plans for their assigns and to be transferred lift and one person's as and to be transferred lift and one person's a evening and night shi 4. Interview on 11/13/medication aide/CNA 46 transferred reveale the waste observation on 11/13/medication aide/CNA 46 transferred reveale the would be when they would be when they would be when they would be when they would be with the gait belt. Interview with CNA G above observation revealed the pocket care plans the plans	on each hallway called as were updated daily if or a resident. Unsure of how a resident d look at the pocket care ed hallway. In located in resident 46's was to be transferred by with the use of a gait belt istance during the day shift with the use of a stand-up assistance during the ft. 124 at 2:15 p.m. with certified X regarding how resident ed: ferred by standing and of her walker and a gait belt. er in the evening which would use the stand-up lift. 13/24 at 4:10 p.m. with CNA her room revealed: esident 46 from the toilet to he use of her walker and a immediately following the wealed: rking at the facility since med to a hallway, she would an so she could reference eds if she needed to. esident 46 when she fell. e resident to bed with a	F	600			

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY
						l .	С
	- 1: : o august	435020	B. WING	_	=======================================	11/	14/2024
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
AVANTAR	A HURON				345 MICHIGAN AVENUE SW IURON, SD 57350		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY STA	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	Ť	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(45)
PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	×	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 600	Continued From page	∌ 6	Ff	600			
	walker when resident	46 said she would not be					
	able to make it.						
		dent to the floor and notified					
	the nurse. *She stated she had misread resident 46's care						
	plan which had indica						
	transferred with a star and night shifts.	nd-up lift during the evening					
	6. Interview on 11/14/	24 at 11:31 a.m. with					
		ON) B revealed education					
	was provided to all sta						
	incident above and au	udits were being conducted.					
		nented actions to ensure the					
		s not reoccur was confirmed					
	on 11/14/24 after reco	ord review revealed the					
		as provided to all nursing					
	care staff regarding fo	ollowing resident care plans,					
		interviews revealed staff					
	those topics.	ition provided regarding					
	tilose topics.						
		nformation, non-compliance					
	•	in on 10/24/24, and based					
		emented corrective action ce confirmed on 10/26/24,					
	the non-compliance is						
	non-compliance.						
		olicy Before/Upon Trnsfr	FE	325	The facility policy - "Discharge	and	12/12/2024
22=D	CFR(s): 483.15(d)(1)(2)			Transfer of Residents/Bed Hol was reviewed on 12/2/2024 by		
	§483.15(d) Notice of b	ped-hold policy and return-			administrator, DON, and socia		
		, ,			service staff, and was deemed		
		before transfer. Before a			appropriate.		
	the resident goes on the	rs a resident to a hospital or herapeutic leave, the			Education was provided to all		
	the resident goes on the	nerapeutic leave, tile			Continued on next page		

CENTER	S FUR MEDICARE &	MEDICAID SERVICES				ONB NO	. 0930-0391
	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDII		CONSTRUCTION		LETED
		435020	B. WING_			11/	14/2024
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		1	ST	FREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
			- 1		845 MICHIGAN AVENUE SW		
AVANTAR	A HURON		- 1				
	-			п,	URON, SD 57350		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI/ DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 625	nursing facility must per the resident or reside specifies- (i) The duration of the any, during which the return and resume refacility; (ii) The reserve bed per plan, under § 447.40 (iii) The nursing facility bed-hold periods, which paragraph (e)(1) of the resident to return; and (iv) The information sof this section. §483.15(d)(2) Bed-hold the time of transfer of hospitalization or ther facility must provide to resident representative specifies the duration described in paragraph This REQUIREMENT by: Based on interview, in review, the provider fanotice to the resident regarding the transfer sampled resident (5) Findings include: 1. Review of resident record (EMR) revealed the was transferred to 4/23/24, and on 7/6/2. *His representative will 12/27/23 transfer and	estate bed-hold policy, if resident is permitted to sidence in the nursing sayment policy in the state of this chapter, if any; y's policies regarding ch must be consistent with is section, permitting a dipecified in paragraph (e)(1) Ald notice upon transfer. At a resident for apeutic leave, a nursing the tresident and the rewritten notice which of the bed-hold policy of (d)(1) of this section. The is not met as evidenced record review, and policy ailed to provide bed-hold and/or their representative to a hospital for one of one for two of three occasions. 5's electronic medical d: the hospital on 12/27/23, 4. as notified of resident 5's	Fé		licensed nurses and social se staff on 12/4/2024 by the administrator and DON, to en that all staff are aware of the policy regarding bed holds list above and to ensure that all residents/families are made a of this policy at the time of a transfer to the hospital or any type of resident transfer such therapeutic leave transfer of stype. Audits will be conducted on a resident transfers to the hosp any other type of transfer weef or 4 weeks and then monthly months. These audits will be conducted the social service director/des. The social service director will responsible for overall compliand will report audit findings a monthly QAPI meetings for 3 months for discussion on the iveness of the correction plan reduce the frequency of the a or discontinue the audits base the audit findings.	sure facility ted ware other as a come ll ital or ekly for 2 d by ignee. I be ance at effect- udits,	

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1, ,	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		SURVEY PLETED
		435020	B. WING_			C /14/2024
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		14/2024
AVANTAD	A LUIDON			1345 MICHIGAN AVENUE SW		
AVANTAR	A HUKON			HURON, SD 57350		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING (NFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPI DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 625	transfers. Interview on 11/15/24 service designee F re find documentation to information had been	at 4:39 p.m. with social vealed she was unable to support bed hold provided to resident 5 or his	F 6.	25		
	Policy Notification rev *"This Bed Reserve P the time of admission you each time you are facility. *Under normal circum facility for a hospitaliz to the first available be Under certain condition existing bed for you a return to the facility, y and room as before."	or's undated Bed Reserve ealed: rolicy will be given to you at and a copy will be given to e transferred from the estances, if you leave the ation, you will be readmitted ed in a semi-private room. ons, we can reserve your tryour request, so when you ou will have the same bed				
F 655 SS=E	Return Agreement revrepresentative would request a bed-hold ar (daily) rate when abseline Care Plan CFR(s): 483.21(a)(1)- §483.21 Comprehens Planning §483.21(a) Baseline (§483.21(a)(1) The facimplement a baseline	(3) ive Person-Centered Care Care Plans	F 6	The facility policy - "Care Plan reviewed by the DON, and adm on 12/3/2024, and deemed app Residents 10, 23, 46, 49, 55, 6 224, 274, 375, and 424, or their atives, were offered copies of their baseline care plans on 12 baseline care plan for resdient listed in the 2567 as not signed 10/29/2024. Resident 424's base continued on next page	ninistrator propriate. 4, 65, 67,70, r represent- or to review /3/24. The 424 was I until aseline care	

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
				-	(c
		435020	B. WING		11/	14/2024
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
AVANTA D	A LIUDON			1345 MICHIGAN AVENUE SW		
AVANTAR	A HURUN			HURON, SD 57350		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 655	that meet professional The baseline care plate (i) Be developed within admission. (ii) Include the minimus necessary to properly including, but not limit (A) Initial goals based (B) Physician orders. (C) Dietary orders. (D) Therapy services. (E) Social services. (F) PASARR recommoders of the comprehensive care plan if the comprehensive care plan if the comprehensive care plan if the comprehensive. (ii) Meets the requirent (b) of this section (except the baseline care plan if	centered care of the resident I standards of quality care. In must- In 48 hours of a resident's Im healthcare information care for a resident ed to- on admission orders. endation, if applicable. cility may develop a clan in place of the baseline ehensive care plan- In 48 hours of the resident's ments set forth in paragraph cepting paragraph (b)(2)(i) of cility must provide the resentative with a summary lan that includes but is not the resident. resident's medications and treatments to be actility and personnel acting	F 655	plan was initiated on 10/25/2024. All new admissions are at risk for bacare plans not being offered or reviewith residents or their representative. All new admissions or re-admissions the time of the survey have been auto ensure the resident or their represative has been offered a copy of or achance to review their baseline care. Audits will be conducted weekly time weeks and then monthly for 2 month ensure baseline care plans are comptimely and are offered or reviewed were sidents or their representatives. The DON/designee is responsible for ucting the audits. The DON is responsible for overall compliance and will report audit resumonthly QAPI meetings for 3 months discussion on the effectiveness of the correction plan, for recommendation adjust the correction plan, reduce frequency of the audits, or discontinuative based on the audit findings.	wed es. es since dited eent- e plan. es 4 es to oleted rith r cond- ults at es for e e s to	

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	FIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY
		435020	B. WING			1	C 14/2024
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COE 1345 MICHIGAN AVENUE SW HURON, SD 57350	Œ		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIA		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 655	review the provider fa *Fourteen of twenty-n 49, 53, 55, 64, 65, 67 had received a summ plan. *One of one sampled baseline care plan co hours of admission. F 1. Record review of re medical record (EMR, *She had been admitt *There was no docum baseline care plan su with the resident or re 2. Record review of re *He had been admitte *There was no docum baseline care plan su with the resident or re 3. Record review of re *He had been admitte *There was no docum baseline care plan su with the resident or re 4. Record review of re *He had been admitte *There was no docum baseline care plan su with the resident or re 5. Record review of re *He had been admitte *There was no docum baseline care plan su with the resident or re 5. Record review of re *There was no docum baseline care plan su with the resident or re 5. Record review of re *There was no docum baseline care plan su with the resident or re 5. Record review of re *There was no docum baseline care plan su with the resident or re 5. Record review of re *There was no docum baseline care plan su with the resident or re	ailed to ensure: ine residents (10, 23, 46, 70, 224, 274, 375 and 424) ary of their baseline care resident (424) had a impleted within forty-eight indings include: resident 64's electronic revealed: red on 1/4/24. rentation in her EMR that a immary had been reviewed resident 65's EMR revealed: red on 3/9/24. rentation in his EMR that a immary had been reviewed resident's representative. resident 53's EMR revealed: red on 3/21/24. rentation in his EMR a immary had been reviewed resident 57's EMR revealed: red on 3/22/24. rentation in his EMR that a immary had been reviewed resident 67's EMR revealed: red on 3/22/24. rentation in his EMR that a immary had been reviewed resident 57's EMR revealed: red on 3/22/24. rentation in his EMR that a immary had been reviewed resident 55's EMR revealed:	F	655			

DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	I ' '		(SURVEY LETED
	435020	B. WING_			11/	C 14/2024
ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	<u> </u>	1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		11/	14/2024
			1345 MICHIGAN AVENUE SW			
A HURON			HURON, SD 57350			
(EACH DEFICIENC)	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFI) TAG	((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S	HOULD BE	E	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
Continued From page	: 11	F 6	855			
*She had been admitt *There was no docum baseline care plan su with the resident or re 7. Record review of re *She had been admitt *There was no docum baseline care plan su with the resident or re 8. Record review of re *She had been admitt *There was no docum baseline care plan su with the resident or re 9. Review of resident *She had been admitt *There was no docum baseline care plan su with the resident or re 10. Review of resident *There was no docum baseline care plan su with the resident or re 11. Review of residen *There was no docum baseline care plan su with the resident or re 11. Review of resident *There was no docum baseline care plan su with the resident or re 11. Review of resident *There was no docum baseline care plan su with the resident or re 12. Review of resident *There was no docum baseline care plan su with the resident or re 13. Review of resident *There was no docum baseline care plan su with the resident or re	sed on 8/15/24. hentation in her EMR that a mmary had been reviewed sident's representative. sesident 10's EMR revealed: sed on 9/6/24. hentation in her EMR that a mmary had been reviewed sident's representative. sesident 46's EMR revealed: sed on 9/19/24. hentation in her EMR that a mmary had been reviewed sident's representative. 49's EMR revealed: sed on 10/8/24. hentation in her EMR that a mmary had been reviewed sident's representative. 1 70's EMR revealed: sed on 10/18/24. hentation in his EMR that a mmary had been reviewed sident's representative. 1 274's EMR revealed: sed on 11/4/24. hentation in her EMR that a mmary had been reviewed sident's representative.					
	CORRECTION ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER A HURON SUMMARY ST. (EACH DEFICIENC' REGULATORY OR I Continued From page 6. Record review of re *She had been admitt *There was no docum baseline care plan su with the resident or re 7. Record review of re *She had been admitt *There was no docum baseline care plan su with the resident or re 8. Record review of re *She had been admitt *There was no docum baseline care plan su with the resident or re 9. Review of resident *She had been admitt *There was no docum baseline care plan su with the resident or re 10. Review of resident *There was no docum baseline care plan su with the resident or re 11. Review of resident *There was no docum baseline care plan su with the resident or re 11. Review of resident *There was no docum baseline care plan su with the resident or re 12. Review of resident	TORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 435020 ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	A BUILDIN A SOVIDER OR SUPPLIER A HURON SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 11 6. Record review of resident 23's EMR revealed: *She had been admitted on 8/15/24. *There was no documentation in her EMR that a baseline care plan summary had been reviewed with the resident or resident's representative. 7. Record review of resident 10's EMR revealed: *She had been admitted on 9/6/24. *There was no documentation in her EMR that a baseline care plan summary had been reviewed with the resident or resident's representative. 8. Record review of resident 46's EMR revealed: *She had been admitted on 9/19/24. *There was no documentation in her EMR that a baseline care plan summary had been reviewed with the resident or resident's representative. 9. Review of resident 49's EMR revealed: *She had been admitted on 10/8/24, *There was no documentation in her EMR that a baseline care plan summary had been reviewed with the resident or resident's representative. 10. Review of resident 70's EMR revealed: *There was no documentation in his EMR that a baseline care plan summary had been reviewed with the resident or resident's representative. 11. Review of resident 274's EMR revealed: *She had been admitted on 11/4/24. *There was no documentation in her EMR that a baseline care plan summary had been reviewed with the resident or resident's representative. 11. Review of resident 274's EMR revealed: *She had been admitted on 11/4/24. *There was no documentation in her EMR that a baseline care plan summary had been reviewed with the resident or resident's representative.	A BUILDING 435020 B. WING STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1346 MICHIGAN AVENUE SW HURON, SD 57350 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEPRICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR ISC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 11 6. Record review of resident 23's EMR revealed: "She had been admitted on 8/15/24. "There was no documentation in her EMR that a baseline care plan summary had been reviewed with the resident or resident's representative. 7. Record review of resident 46's EMR revealed: "She had been admitted on 9/9/24. "There was no documentation in her EMR that a baseline care plan summary had been reviewed with the resident or resident's representative. 9. Review of resident 49's EMR revealed: "She had been admitted on 10/8/24. "There was no documentation in her EMR that a baseline care plan summary had been reviewed with the resident or resident's representative. 9. Review of resident 49's EMR revealed: "She had been admitted on 10/8/24. "There was no documentation in her EMR that a baseline care plan summary had been reviewed with the resident or resident's representative. 10. Review of resident 70's EMR revealed: "There was no documentation in his EMR that a baseline care plan summary had been reviewed with the resident or resident's representative. 11. Review of resident 274's EMR revealed: "She had been admitted on 11/4/24. "There was no documentation in her EMR that a baseline care plan summary had been reviewed with the resident or resident's representative. 11. Review of resident 274's EMR revealed: "She had been admitted on 11/4/24. "There was no documentation in her EMR that a baseline care plan summary had been reviewed with the resident or resident's representative. 12. Review of resident or resident's representative.	A BUILDING 435020 8. WING STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1345 MICHIGAN AVENUE SW HURON, SD 57330 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 11 F 655 Record review of resident 23's EMR revealed: 'She had been admitted on 8/15/24. 'There was no documentation in her EMR that a baseline care plan summary had been reviewed with the resident or resident's representative. Record review of resident 46's EMR revealed: 'She had been admitted on 9/19/24. 'There was no documentation in her EMR that a baseline care plan summary had been reviewed with the resident or resident's representative. Record review of resident 46's EMR revealed: 'She had been admitted on 9/19/24. There was no documentation in her EMR that a baseline care plan summary had been reviewed with the resident or resident's representative. Review of resident 49's EMR revealed: 'She had been admitted on 10/18/24. There was no documentation in her EMR that a baseline care plan summary had been reviewed with the resident or resident's representative. Review of resident 49's EMR revealed: 'There was no documentation in her EMR that a baseline care plan summary had been reviewed with the resident or resident's representative. Review of resident 274's EMR revealed: 'There was no documentation in his EMR that a baseline care plan summary had been reviewed with the resident or resident's representative. Review of resident 274's EMR revealed: 'She had been admitted on 11/4/24. There was no documentation in his EMR that a baseline care plan summary had been reviewed with the resident or resident's representative. Review of resident 274's EMR revealed: 'She had been admitted on 11/4/24. There was no documentation in his EMR that a baseline care plan summary had been reviewed with the resident or resident's representative.	A BUILDING 435020 B. WING STREETADDRESS, CITY, STATE, 2P CODE 146 MICHIGAN AVENUE SW HURON, SD 57330 B. WING SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 11 6. Record review of resident 23's EMR revealed: 'She had been admitted on 8/15/24. 'There was no documentation in her EMR that a baseline care plan summary had been reviewed with the resident or resident's representative. 9. Review of resident 49's EMR revealed: 'She had been admitted on 19/19/24. 'There was no documentation in her EMR that a baseline care plan summary had been reviewed with the resident or resident's representative. 9. Review of resident 49's EMR revealed: 'She had been admitted on 10/18/24. 'There was no documentation in her EMR that a baseline care plan summary had been reviewed with the resident or resident's representative. 9. Review of resident 49's EMR revealed: 'She had been admitted on 10/18/24. 'There was no documentation in her EMR that a baseline care plan summary had been reviewed with the resident or resident's representative. 10. Review of resident 70's EMR revealed: 'He had been admitted on 10/18/24. 'There was no documentation in her EMR that a baseline care plan summary had been reviewed with the resident or resident's representative. 11. Review of resident 72'4s EMR revealed: 'She had been admitted on 11/4/24. 'There was no documentation in her EMR that a baseline care plan summary had been reviewed with the resident or resident's representative. 11. Review of resident 72'4s EMR revealed: 'She had been admitted on 11/4/24. 'There was no documentation in her EMR that a baseline care plan summary had been reviewed with the resident or resident's representative. 12. Review of resident 224's EMR revealed: 13. Review of resident 274's EMR revealed: 14. Review of resident or resident's representative.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435020	B. WING_				C 14/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 1345 MICHIGAN AVENUE SW HURON, SD 57350	ODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	The state of the s	ON SHOULD BI HE APPROPRIA		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 655	*There was no documbaseline care plan su with the resident or resident she had been admitt she had been admitt the resident or resident care plan su with the resident or resident she had been admitt the resident or resident care plan su with the resident or resident care plan su with the resident or resident care plan su with the resident or resident or resident care plan services designee Fin care plans revealed: *She would have complan upon admission. *She would not have uplan with the resident representative. *She had not provided care plan to the resident representative. *She had been in her and felt she had not refor her position. 16. Interview on 11/12 care coordinator regis regarding residents' b she would have review the resident or the with the resident or the same plan such as a such care plan to the resident or the would have review the resident or the with the resident or the with the resident or the same plan such as a such	mentation in her EMR that a mmary had been reviewed sident's representative. It 375's EMR revealed: sed on 11/7/24. Identation in her EMR that a mmary had been reviewed sident's representative. It 424's EMR revealed: sed on 10/25/24. Identation in her EMR that a mmary had been reviewed sident's representative. Identation in her EMR that a mmary had been reviewed sident's representative. Identation in her EMR that a mmary had been reviewed sident's representative. Identation in her EMR that a mmary had been reviewed sident's representative. Identation in her EMR that a mmary had been reviewed sident's representative. Identation in her EMR that a mmary had been reviewed sident's representative. Identation in her EMR that a mmary had been reviewed sident's representative. Identation in her EMR that a mmary had been reviewed sident's representative. Identation in her EMR that a mmary had been reviewed sident's representative. Identation in her EMR that a mmary had been reviewed sident's representative. Identation in her EMR that a mmary had been reviewed sident's representative. Identation in her EMR that a mmary had been reviewed sident's representative. Identation in her EMR that a mmary had been reviewed sident's representative. Identation in her EMR that a mmary had been reviewed sident's representative. Identation in her EMR that a mmary had been reviewed sident's representative. Identation in her EMR that a mmary had been reviewed sident's representative. Identation in her EMR that a mmary had been reviewed sident's representative. Identation in her EMR that a mmary had been reviewed sident's representative. Identation in her EMR that a mmary had been reviewed sident's representative. Identation in her EMR that a mmary had been reviewed sident's representative. Identation in her EMR that a mmary had been reviewed sident's representative. Identation in her EMR that a mmary had been reviewed sident's representative. Identation in her EMR that a mmary had been reviewed sident's representative. Identation in he	F	655			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435020	B. WING				C
NAME OF D	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	435020	D. WING	6.	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	11/	14/2024
TWANE OF T	TO VIDEN ON OUR FEIEN				345 MICHIGAN AVENUE SW		
AVANTAR	A HURON				URON, SD 57350		
(X4) ID PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
TAG	REGULATORY OR E	SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	TAG		CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	11 =	5/112
F 655	Continued From page EMR that the baseline reviewed with the resi that a summary of that offered.	e care plan had been ident or representative or	Fé	355			
	Care Plans policy rev *"A Baseline Care pla on the first day of adn to direct care givers a admission and comple after admission."	n is started by nursing staff nission to provide guidance s soon as possible after eted no later the 48 hours					
	be- (i) Developed within 7 the comprehensive as (ii) Prepared by an int includes but is not lim (A) The attending phy (B) A registered nurse resident. (C) A nurse aide with resident. (D) A member of food (E) To the extent prac the resident and the re An explanation must be medical record if the pand their resident repi not practicable for the resident's care plan. (F) Other appropriate	ensive Care Plans brehensive care plan must days after completion of esessment. erdisciplinary team, that ited to sician. e with responsibility for the responsibility for the and nutrition services staff. ticable, the participation of esident's representative(s). be included in a resident's coarticipation of the resentative is determined development of the staff or professionals in ned by the resident's needs	Fe	357	The facility policy - "Care Plan Policy reviewed by the DON and administro 12/3/2024 and was deemed appropriate Resident 424's care plan was updat 11/14/24, to include her change to compression and to include that the fibe contacted as a behavior interven All other residents with transmission precautions are potentially at risk. Care plans for all transmission base cautions were reviewed to ensure the care plans included the appropriate precaution and all of them are up to All residents with behaviors are potentially at risk as well. Care plans for all resthat triggered with behaviors were reviewed to ensure that their behavicare plans are individualized with apriate interventions. All nurse managers were educated I DON on 12/4/2024 to ensure that caplans are individualized with approprinterventions. Audits will be conducted weekly time weeks and monthly times 2 months resident 424 and four other random resident care plans to ensure that the care plans are individualized with apriate interventions. Continued on next page	ator on riate. ed on contact amily tion. based of pre-neir type of date. entially sidents or opprop-by the are riate es 4 on eeir	12-12-2024

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
			71. 50125.1			(
		435020	B. WING _			11/	14/2024	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	·		S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
AVANTAR	A HURON				345 MICHIGAN AVENUE SW			
			, I	Н	IURON, SD 57350			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	K	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		
F 657	team after each asses comprehensive and q assessments. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation and policy review the timely review and revisampled resident's car. 1. Observation on 11/resident 424 revealed *There was personal (equipment worn to m hazard, such as gown and/or masks) (PPE) *There was PPE hand her door. *She had a sign that inurse before entering pink indicating enhance *She was sitting in here Prevlon pressure reduction wheelchair. Interview on 11/13/24 424 revealed that shee *She was admitted to weeks ago. *Her husband also live *She had sores on here form her falling and lage.	sed by the interdisciplinary asment, including both the uarterly review is not met as evidenced in, interview, record review provider failed to ensure the sion of one of one (424) are plan. Findings include: 12/24 at 4:22 p.m. of: protective equipment inimize exposure to a as, gloves, face shield sign on her door. ging in a supply caddy on a supply caddy on a supply caddy on the color of the sign was beed barrier precautions are recliner, feet elevated, with a custion boots on both of her cushion was in her at 10:03 a.m. with resident the facility about three and in the facility. The feet that she said resulted the sign on a garage floor for anys' before she was found. 4's electronic medical	Fé	357	The DON/designee will be responsible conducting the audits. The DON will be responsible for overcompliance and will report audit find at monthly QAPI meetings for 3 more for discussion of the effectiveness of correction plan, reduce frequency of audits, or discontinue the audits base the audit findings.	rall ings iths f the		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
						(c
		435020	B. WING		=======================================	11/	14/2024
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER A HURON			1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 345 MICHIGAN AVENUE SW HURON, SD 57350		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 657	damaging protein into kidney failure. *Her nurse progress r -She had barricaded I room on 10/26/24 and -Her family had been behaviors on 10/26/24 Interview on 11/13/24 supervisor, registered *She was unable to ic transmission-based p followed when attendi looking at the sign on *She identified that sh 424's care plan to ide to use. Interview on 11/13/24 practical nurse (LPN) *She identified that re the color of the sign o *She stated that resid her wounds. Review of resident 42 revealed: *Upon admit she was multiple wounds". *She had a focus area -Prevalon boots were related to her wounds *She was diagnosed volter care plan indicate related to wound infective into the sign of	de: rhabdomyolysis (a tissue that releases a the blood) and acute notes indicated: nerself in her husband's 10/28/24. called in to help calm her 4 and 10/27/24. at 11:46 a.m. with nurse nurse (RN) S revealed: lentify which recaution was to be ng to resident 424 by the door. He would look in resident ntify which precautions were at 11:58 a.m. with licensed Y revealed: sident 424 was on EBP by in her door. Her door. Her door. Her door and the sident 424 was on EBP due to 4's 11/13/24 care plan placed on EBP "related to a of impaired skin integrity. In the sident as an intervention with MRSA on 11/6/24. Her "antibiotic therapy"	F	657			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION IG		E SURVEY IPLETED
		435020	B. WING _		11	C I/14/2024
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1345 MICHIGAN AVENUE SW HURON, SD 57350		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 657	-EBP remained on he multiple wounds". *Her admitting diagnor—There were no focus interventions that add complications related *There was a focus al "barricades self in hus-There were no interv—Her care plan did not as an intervention for Interview on 11/14/24 care coordinator, RN (DON) B regarding re *She was on EBP due—She was recently dia Methicillin-resistant S (MRSA) (a bacteria thantibiotics) in one of h—That was an indicati precautions from EBP—Her care plan was no contact precautions. *She had a history of barricading herself in—RN C agreed there waddressed on the care—Her family had been intervention to her bel—RN C agreed the use for her behaviors was plan. Review of the provide Plans policy revealed * "Individualized, resid	of the MRSA diagnosis. In care plan "related to sesis was Rhabdomyolysis. In areas, goals, or Iressed possible Ito this diagnosis. Irea that identified Isbands room". In entions for that focus area. It address the use of family Irentions for that focus area. It address the use of family Irentions for that focus area. It address the use of family Irentions for that focus area. It address the use of family Irentions for that focus area. It address the use of family Irentions for that focus area. It address the use of family Irentions sident 424 revealed: It to her wounds. It is resistant to multiple Irentions for that involved Irentions for	F6	57		

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER AVANTARA HURON STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1345 MICHIGAN AVENUE SW HURON, SD 57350 (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) F 657 Continued From page 17 by the interdisciplinary team throughout the resident's stay". ""The personal history, habits, likes and dislikes, life patterns and routines, and personality facets must be addressed in addition to medical/diagnosis-based care considerations." ""Care Plans should be updated between care conferences to reflect current care needs of the individual's needs." F 697 Pain Management CFR(s): 483.25(k) F 697 The facility policy - "Pain Mangement", was reviewed by the DON and administrator on 12/3/2024, and was deemed appropriate.	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X) AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER AVANTARA HURON SIMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) F 657 Continued From page 17 by the interdisciplinary team throughout the resident's stay". ""The personal history, habits, likes and dislikes, life patterns and routines, and personality facets must be addressed in addition to medical/diagnosis-based care considerations." ""Care Plans should be updated between care conferences to reflect current care needs of the individual resident as changes occur." P ain Management CFR(s): 483.25(k) STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1345 MICHIGAN AVENUE SW HURON, SD 57350 PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE (CROSS-REFERENCE) TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE PARTY (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE (EACH C			435020		-		
AVANTARA HURON 1345 MICHIGAN AVENUE SW HURON, SD 57350	NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	433020	B. WING	STREET ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP CODE	11/	14/2024
AVANTARA HURON HURON, SD 57350	100						
F 657 Continued From page 17 by the interdisciplinary team throughout the resident's stay". "The personal history, habits, likes and dislikes, life patterns and routines, and personality facets must be addressed in addition to medical/diagnosis-based care considerations." "Interventions act as the means to meet the individual's needs." "Care Plans should be updated between care conferences to reflect current care needs of the individual resident as changes occur." F 697 SS=D	AVANTAR	A HURON					
by the interdisciplinary team throughout the resident's stay". * "The personal history, habits, likes and dislikes, life patterns and routines, and personality facets must be addressed in addition to medical/diagnosis-based care considerations." * "Interventions act as the means to meet the individual's needs." * "Care Plans should be updated between care conferences to reflect current care needs of the individual resident as changes occur." Pain Management CFR(s): 483.25(k) F 697 SS=D The facility policy - "Pain Mangement", was reviewed by the DON and administrator on 12/3/2024, and was deemed appropriate.	PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA		COMPLETION
The facility must ensure that pain management is provided to residents who require such services, consistent with professional standards of practice, the comprehensive person-centered care plan, and the residents' goals and preferences. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on interview, record review, and policy review, the provider failed to ensure adequate pain management for one of one sampled resident (375) who expressed she had pain. Findings include: 1. Interview on 11/13/24 at 10:08 a.m. with resident 375 revealed she: *She had asked for medication for pain relief that morning during medication administration time for her pain. *Reported she had pain to the whole left side of her body. *Was told by licensed practical nurse (LPN) L there was no pain medication available. *Review of the facility on 11/14/24, and nursing staff has continued to monitor this received in the facility on 11/14/24, and nursing staff has continued to monitor this resident to ensure a plan, and resident to ensure a have been addressed. All newly admitted residents to the facility are at risk for pain. The DON has requested standing orders that address pain to be available upon admission from providers. Education was provided to all nursing staff by the DON on 12/4/24, on the facility pain policy listed above, to ensure that resident's pain is managed effectively. Audits will be conducted weekly times 4 weeks and monthly for 2 months to ensure all newly admitted residents to the facility are at risk for pain. *Reported she had pain to the whole left side of her body. *Was told by licensed practical nurse (LPN) L there was no pain medication available.	F 697	by the interdisciplinar resident's stay". * "The personal histor life patterns and routing must be addressed in medical/diagnosis-bate "Interventions act as individual's needs." * "Care Plans should conferences to reflect individual resident as Pain Management CFR(s): 483.25(k) §483.25(k) Pain Management consistent with profest the comprehensive pland the residents' goal of the comprehensive pland the residents' goal on interview, it review, the provider for pain management for resident (375) who expended the state of the comprehensive pland the resident (375) who expended to the provider for the pain management for resident (375) who expended the provider for the provider f	ry, habits, likes and dislikes, nes, and personality facets and dislikes, nes, and personality facets addition to sed care considerations." It is the means to meet the be updated between care to current care needs of the changes occur." agement. are that pain management is who require such services, asional standards of practice, person-centered care plan, als and preferences. The is not met as evidenced are cord review, and policy alled to ensure adequate one of one sampled apressed she had pain. The is he: The is the cation administration time for the cation administration time for a practical nurse (LPN) L		The facility policy - "Pain Mangemer was reviewed by the DON and administrator on 12/3/2024, and wa deemed appropriate. Resident 375's pain medication was received in the facility on 11/14/24, nursing staff has continued to monit resident to ensure her pain needs h been addressed. All newly admitted residents to the fare at risk for pain. The DON has requested standing o that address pain to be available up admission from providers. Education was provied to all nursing by the DON on 12/4/24, on the facilipain policy listed above, to ensure the resident's pain is managed effective. Audits will be conducted weekly time weeks and monthly for 2 months to all newly admitted residents have paredication available upon admission. These audits will be conducted by the DON/designee. The DON will be responsible for overcompliance and will report audit find monthly QAPI meetings for 3 month discussion on the effectiveness of the correction plan, reduce frequency audits, or discontinue the audits base	s and for this ave facility rders for the same and for this ave facility rders for the same and facility hat ensure ain for the of the	12-12-2024

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT! A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG		ATE SURVEY DMPLETED	
		435020	B. WING _			11/14/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 1345 MICHIGAN AVENUE SW HURON, SD 57350	E	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	I SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 697	Continued From pag	e 18	F 6	97		
	2. Review of residen 11/8/24 revealed: *She was at risk for p-Recently had a right incisionBack pain due to a f-Diagnoses of periph congestive heart failure. *A focus area indicat pain. *The goal for this focis through next reviere. *The interventions in the interventions in the intervention of the int	t 375's current care plan on pain, she had: thand surgery and an fall. teral vascular disease, ure, and type 2 diabetes. ed that she was at risk for the sus, "states that level of pain w." cluded: of pain management." quate pain relief." as ordered." cological intervention th, massage, distractive etc.) or ordered analgesic rentions not effective, then the facility on 11/7/24. of Mental Status assessment 9, which indicated she was sly impaired. ded: dorsalgia (pain in the kyphosis (spinal deformity), disease, type 2 diabetes plications, rhabdomyolysis a down), pain in left shoulder, in left knee. N) on 11/13/24 at 2:39 a.m. 375 complained of pain and				

C C A35020 B. WING DI 1/14/203 C 11/14/203 C 11/14/203 C C C C C C C C C		CORRECTION	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION IG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
1111420				755,25		c	;
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			435020	B. WING_		11/1	4/2024
	NAME OF PROVID	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
1345 MICHIGAN AVENUE SW					1345 MICHIGAN AVENUE SW		
AVANTARA HURON HURON, SD 57350	AVANTARA HU	A HURON			HURON, SD 57350		
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COMP	PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENC)	CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 697 Continued From page 19 -She was agreeable to changing positions by moving from her bed to her recliner. -There was no Tramadol in the medication cart. 'She had a physician order for "Tramadol (pain medication) 50mg give 1 tablet by mouth every 8 hours as needed (PRN) for severe pain." 'There was no documentation that the Tramadol had been administered. 'A PN on 11/13/24 at 1:29 p.m. by LPN L indicated "The resident calling out in pain to the bottom while sitting upright in reclining chair. Resident has an PRN order for Tramadol without medication available to issue. LPN L, had called the clinic and awaiting signature from the doctor to have the prescription sent to pharmacy for the medication." 'No current order for additional available pain medications indicated in her EMR. 4. Interview on 11/14/24 at 1:39 p.m. with director of nursing (DON) B and clinical care coordinator (CCC) C revealed: 'The pharmacy had not received a written prescription from the physician for the Tramadol. 'The pharmacy is not able to fill the order until the written prescription is received. 'CCC, C confirmed the provider should have followed up with the physician regarding the Tramadol. 'Standing orders for additional pain control were not always put in a resident's EMR when they were admitted. 5. Interview on 11/14/24 at 1:00 p.m. LPN L, regarding resident 375's pain revealed: 'She had assessed resident 375's pain level and location of her pain on 11/13/24. -She confirmed resident 375's pain level and location in her bottom.	-Sh mo -Th *Sh me how *Th had *A l ind both Rei me the to h me *No me *A l of r (CC) *Th writh *CC folk Tra *Sh not were \$5. I reg *Sh loca -Sh	-She was agreeable to moving from her bed -There was no Trama *She had a physician medication) 50mg give hours as needed (PR *There was no document had been administered *A PN on 11/13/24 at indicated "The reside bottom while sitting up Resident has an PRN medication available to the clinic and awaiting to have the prescription medication." *No current order for medications indicated *Interview on 11/14/of nursing (DON) B at (CCC) C revealed: *The pharmacy had not prescription from the parmacy is not written prescription is *CCC, C confirmed the followed up with the parmadol. *Standing orders for a not always put in a rewere admitted. 5. Interview on 11/14/regarding resident 37. *She had assessed relocation of her pain or -She confirmed resided.	to changing positions by I to her recliner. adol in the medication cart. In order for "Tramadol (pain we 1 tablet by mouth every 8 RN) for severe pain." mentation that the Tramadol ed. t 1:29 p.m. by LPN L ent calling out in pain to the upright in reclining chair. N order for Tramadol without to issue. LPN L, had called ng signature from the doctor ion sent to pharmacy for the readditional available pain d in her EMR. I/24 at 1:39 p.m. with director and clinical care coordinator not received a written physician for the Tramadol. It able to fill the order until the se received. The provider should have physician regarding the additional pain control were esident's EMR when they I/24 at 1:00 p.m. LPN L, I/5's pain revealed: resident 375's pain level and on 11/13/24.	F 6	97		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES () AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	I DELITIES AT AN AN ANDERS		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
					-		0
		435020	B. WING			11/	14/2024
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
			- 1	1	345 MICHIGAN AVENUE SW		
AVANTAR	A HURON			H	HURON, SD 57350		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY ST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)
PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFI) TAG	Κ	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	BE	COMPLETION DATE
				_			
F 697	Continued From page	20	F 6	97			
	*She checked resider	nt 375's MAR to see what					
	pain medication the p	hysician had ordered.					
	*She confirmed reside	ent 375 had an order for					
	Tramadol and there w	vas no Tramadol available					
	on the medication car	t for administration to					
	resident 375.						
	*She called the clinic	and requested the written					
	Tramadol prescription be sent to the pharmacy. *It had been 7 days since the physician had ordered the Tramadol.						
	oracica ino tramado	•					
	6 Observation on 11	14/24 at 3:05 p.m. with LPN					
		dol was now available on the					
	medication cart for re						
	medication cart for re	sident 373.					
	Review of the provide						
	Management Policy r						
		s procedure are to help the					
		ne resident, and to develop					
	interventions that are						
		needs and that address the					
	underlying causes of						
	*"Pain Management'	is defined as the process					
	that includes the follo						
	a. Assessing the pote						
	b. Effectively recognize	zing the presence of pain					
	c. Identifying the char	acteristics of pain.					
	d. Addressing the und	derlying causes of pain.					
		plementing approaches to					
	pain management.	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •					
		g specific strategies for					
	different levels and so						
		ctiveness of interventions;					
	and						
	h. Modifying approacl	nes as necessary "					
		's clinical record to identify					
		-					
		ns that may predispose the					
	resident to pain, inclu						
	-"Peripheral vascular	aisease"					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION JILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			71. DOILD				c
		435020	B. WING			11/	14/2024
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER A HURON		•	134	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 45 MICHIGAN AVENUE SW JRON, SD 57350		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 697	Such goals will be spendocumented." *"Pain management is sources, type and seximal se	nterventions shall be sident's goals for treatment. ecifically defined and nterventions shall reflect the verity of pain." be employed when cation regimen include: ng medications with PRNs through pain. cation regimen as ordered,	F	697			
F 698 SS=D	with professional stan comprehensive perso the residents' goals a This REQUIREMENT by: Based on interview, review the provider fa sampled resident (67) treatment was monito returning from his dial include: 1. Interview on 11/13/67 revealed:	re such services, consistent idards of practice, the in-centered care plan, and	F		The facility policy - "Dialysis Manage was reviewed by the DON, and admistrator on 12/3/24, and was deemed appropriate. On 11/22/24, orders were entered of dialysis residents instructing nurses obtain post dialysis vital signs and ethem into the post dialysis UDA followed them into the post dialysis UDA followed them into the post dialysis UDA followed to all licens nurses on 12/4/24, by the DON, registed above and instructing to obtain and record vital signs for a dialysis residents following their dial treatments. Audits on post dialysis UDA's will be conducted weekly for 4 weeks and the monthly for 2 months on to ensure the signs are obtained and documented dialysis residents following their dial treatments. The DON/designee will conduct the audits. The DON will be responsible overall compliance and will report accontinued on next page.	n all to n to inter owing ed arding ng them ll ysis hen hat vital for all ysis se e for	

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		LE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435020	B. WING		- 1	C /14/2024	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER A HURON			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1345 MICHIGAN AVENUE SW HURON, SD 57350			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 698	and Fridays. *There was a dialysis -He stated that port w Review of resident 67 (EMR) revealed: *His admission date w *His diagnoses includ disease, dependence disease, Parkinson's communication deficit *His physician orders -"Dialysis Monday We -"REMINDER NURSE section of dialysis UD assessment] prior to lecomplete 2nd 2 section upon return two times Fri". *His care plan include changes in pulse, respressure] immediately Review of resident 67 dialysis UDA section the Evaluation vitals reconsisted and respiration as his post-dialysis vitals on as his post-dialysis vitals on this 10/30/24 O2 was post-dialysis vitals on this 11/6/24 BP, temprespirations were doctivals on 11/8/24; and documented as his post-this 11/6/24 his BP, temprespirations were doctivals on 11/8/24; and documented as his post-this 11/6/24 his BP, temprespirations were doctivals on 11/8/24; and documented as his post-this 11/6/24 his BP, temprespirations were doctivals on 11/8/24; and documented as his post-this 11/6/24 his BP, temprespirations were doctivals on 11/8/24; and documented as his post-this 11/6/24 his BP, temprespirations were doctivals on 11/8/24; and documented as his post-this 11/6/24 his BP, temprespirations were doctivals on 11/8/24; and documented as his post-this 11/6/24 his BP, temprespirations were doctivals on 11/8/24; and documented as his post-this 11/6/24 his BP, temprespirations were doctivals on 11/8/24; and documented as his post-this 11/6/24 his BP, temprespirations were doctivals on 11/8/24; and documented as his post-this 11/6/24 his BP, temprespirations were doctivals on 11/8/24; and documented as his post-this 11/6/24 his BP, temprespirations were doctivals on 11/8/24; and documented as his post-this 11/6/24 his BP, temprespirations were doctivals on 11/8/24 his BP, temprespirations were doctivals on 11/8/	port located in his chest. ent directly to his heart. 's electronic medical record yas 3/22/24. ed: end stage renal on renal dialysis, heart disease, and cognitive . included: ednesday Friday." ES: Open and complete 1st A [user defined eaving dialysis and then ens of UDA after dialysis a day every Mon, Wed, d "Report significant birations and BP [blood ." 's vitals recorded in his hree Post-Dialysis reded revealed: essure (BP), temperature, s vitals were documented als on 11/4/24; and his rations (O2) were est-dialysis vitals on 11/4/24. documented as his 11/6/24. ererature, pulse, and umented as his post-dialysis	F 69	8 findings at monthly QAPI mee months for discussion on the of the plan of correction, reductive frequency of the audits, or disaudits based on the audit find	effectiveness ce the continue the		

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA !DENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	IPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		435020	B. WING_				C 14/2024
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1345 MICHIGAN AVENUE SW HURON, SD 57350			14/2024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 698	vitals 11/11/24; and h saturations were docuvitals on 11/11/24. *On 11/13/24 there we documented. Interview on 11/14/24 nurse BB regarding derevealed: *She was aware resides as taken upon his esection three that inclusions taken upon his esection three vitals as resident returns from a section three vitals and record a p.m. with director of a section their process for where dialysis was to: *Complete the dialysis amount of fluid and their process for where dialysis was to: *Complete the dialysis amount of fluid and their process for where dialysis was to: *Complete the dialysis amount of fluid and their process for where dialysis was to: *The amount of fluid and their process for where dialysis and their process for where dialysis are the dialysis and their process for where dialysis was to: *Complete the dialysis amount of fluid and their process for where dialysis was to: *The nurse was resident's w	is 10/30/24 oxygen umented as his post-dialysis ere no vital signs at 2:14 p.m. with registered ialysis assessments lent 67 required dialysis. the post-dialysis UDA uded resident 67's vital return from dialysis. hould be the vitals when the dialysis. one each time. CNAs to get the vitals and document. not always happen. review on 11/14/24 at 4:29 ursing (DON) B regarding on a resident returned from as UDA, which included: emoved from the resident tered during the dialysis vital signs. essistant or a nurse could vital signs. onsible for documenting the in-dialysis UDA. sident 67's vital signs st dialysis UDAs were not	F	98			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		425020			С	
		435020	B. WNG		11/14/2024	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		;	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
AVANTAR	A HURON		'	1345 MICHIGAN AVENUE SW		
AVAILIAN	AHORON			HURON, SD 57350		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		
F 698	Continued From page	24	F 698			
	and documented each time a resident would return from their dialysis treatment.					
	Food Procurement, St CFR(s): 483.60(i)(1)(2 §483.60(i) Food safet		F 812	1. The facility policies - "Reco Refrigeration Temperatures" a "Food Storage", were reviewed the administrator, registered of	and d by	
	The facility must - §483.60(i)(1) - Procur	of continuous and		itian, and dietary manager on 12/3/2024, and were deemed		
	approved or considered state or local authoritic (i) This may include for from local producers, and local laws or regulation (ii) This provision does facilities from using provision approved the control of the contro	ed satisfactory by federal, es. ood items obtained directly subject to applicable State		appropriate. Education was provided to all ary staff by the administrator a dietary manager on 12/4/24 o the policies listed above which includes proper recording of refrigerator & freezer tempera and to notify the dietary mana	and n n tures	
	safe growing and food (iii) This provision doe			administrator if temperatures appropriate ranges so that int ventions can be implemented Those staff members not in a	out of er-	
	serve food in accorda standards for food ser This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation and policy review, the clean and sanitary corobserved kitchen whe stored and prepared. 1. Observation on 11/kitchen revealed: *The walk-in freezer re-There was a form (for walk-in refrigerator/free	rvice safety. is not met as evidenced n, interview, record review, provider failed to maintain inditions in one of one are residents' food was Findings include: 12/24 at 3:30 p.m. of the		ance at the meeting due to illr vacations, or casual work stat will be educated prior to their upon their return to work. The walk in freezer was taken of service on 11/14/2024 during survey. A new freezer was pressed and placed in service on 11/15/2024. The diced ham and 2 pies mentioned in the 2567 were droyed on 11/14/2024. The cobeef hash mentioned in the 25 was pre-cooked when purchas of was stored appropriately.	est- rn 567 sed,	

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

PRINTED: 11/27/2024 FORM APPROVED

CENTER	S FOR MEDICARE &	MEDICAID SERVICES			OMB NO. 0938-0391
	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		435020	B. WING		C 11/14/2024
NAME OF PR	RÖVIDER OR SUPPLIER		1	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 345 MICHIGAN AVENUE SW IURON, SD 57350	111112027
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
F 812	Freezer: Not greater to [Fahrenheit] or food in In-Daily documented from the Walk-in freezer were in November were as food 29, 30, 2, 0, 5, 0 degrenthere was no docur temperatures that we temperature range. In Interest was ice build to walk-in freezer. The metal lining of the separated and had exparated and had exparated and had exparated and ice build-in freezer and ice build-in freezer.	or adequate temperature: than 0 degrees F maintained solid. reezer temperatures of the recorded chronologically in Illows: 12, 15,12, 28, 12, 23, rees F. mented actions taken for re outside the "adequate" up around the door to the re walk-in freezer door was reposed cracked foam. re cooling unit in the walk-in rup on the pipes on the back Unit" had: ruges were being the provider's form 403. ruges were identified as ruges were identified as ruges were identified as ruges were left if it is in the in ruge of the provider's form 403. ruges were identified as ruges w	F 812	times 4 weeks and monthly to 2 months to ensure all refriger and freezer temperatures are logged and that the temps are within appropriate ranges. To audits will also ensure that printerventions were put into put the temperatures were out of safe ranges. Audits will also include checking for appropriate food storage procedures of a refrigerated and frozen foods. The administrator/designee was the administrator will be responsible for conducting audits. The administrator will be responsible for overall compliand will report audit findings monthly QAPI meetings for 3 months for discussion on the effectiveness of the correction for recommendations to adjuct correction plan, reduce frequent of the audits, or discontinue that audits based on the audit findings.	imes erator erat
	for temperatures that temperature rangeA container of diced of refrigerator dated 10%. -There was uncooked above the potatoes an *Another stand-up fre	24. I corn beef hash stored nd wine.		2. The facility policies, "Freez "Refrigerator - Reach in", "Fo Storage", and "Refrigerator S Chart", were reviewed by the administrator, registered dieti and dietary manager on 12/3 and were deemed appropriat Education was provided to al	od storage tian, /2024, e.

dated 9/22 and 8/18.

Continued on next page......

PRINTED: 11/27/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435020	B. WING		C 11/14/2024	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1171472024	
				345 MICHIGAN AVENUE SW		
AVANTAR	A HURON			HURON, SD 57350		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY ST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X5)	
PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION	
F 812	F 812 Continued From page 26		F 812	dietary staff by the administra		
		red loosely with plastic wrap.		and dietary manager on the p		
	*The plastic liners in			mentioned above and to ensu		
	containers were rippe	ea.		that all refrigerated and froze		
	2 Observation on 11	/14/24 at 9:22 a.m. of the		foods are labeled & stored pr		
	kitchen revealed:	14/24 at 3.22 a.m. of the		that thermometers are in goo		
	*The office freezer ha	ad.		working order, & that the inside		
	-Chicken nuggets tha			refrigerators and freezers are cleaned properly per facility p		
		at had a solid red line that		The chicken mentioned in the		
	extended to 34 degre	es Fahrenheit with a broken		2567 was destroyed on 11/14		
	red line extending fro	m 34 degrees to 52 degrees		The entire inside of the walk-		
	Fahrenheit.			coolers were thoroughly clear		
		itor had dust on the front of		12/2/2024 and have been inc		
	_	on the walls and ceiling.		on routine cleaning schedule		
	*The walk-in freezer I	nad: mented actions taken for the		thermometers were checked		
		re outside the "adequate"		ensure they were in good wo		
	temperature range.	re outside the adequate		condition on 11/15/2024 and		
		f cut up chicken ranged from		replaced if necessary.		
	1/8 to 11/3.			Audits will be conducted wee	kly	
	-There were multiple	bags of undated cut-up		times 4 weeks and monthly ti	mes	
	chicken.			2 months to ensure all refrige	rated	
		chicken pieces appeared		and frozen foods are labeled		
	freezer burned, and t			stored according to facility po		
	contained a frozen bl			that the insides of refrigerator		
		frost build-up on the side of		freezers are cleaned routinely		
		oling unit that extended to		according to company policy,	and	
	1/3 of the front portion	n of the unit. t-in cooler cooling unit had		that refrigerator/freezer therm		
		fice build-up on the back of		ometers are in good working		
		d onto the tubing behind the		The administrator/designee v		
	unit.	2 onto the tability beliefed the		be responsible for conducting	; the	
	*In the three-door ref	rigerator there was a		audits.		
		eat that extended above the		The administrator will be resp		
	sides of the container	r and was stored above wine		onsible for overall compliance		
	and a box of pastries			will report audit findings at m		
				QAPI meetings for 3 months		
	3. Interview on 11/14/ manager T revealed:	/24 at 9:22 a.m. with dietary		discussion on the effectivene continued on next page		

Facility ID: 0073

PRINTED: 11/27/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
				-	-	С	
		435020	B. WING_			11/	14/2024
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
				1	345 MICHIGAN AVENUE SW		
AVANTAR	A HURON			Н	IURON, SD 57350		
(X4) ID		ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION			(X5)
PREFIX TAG	,	FICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		COMPLETION DATE			
F 812	F 812 Continued From page 27 F 812 of the correction plan, for recom		mm-				
	*She indicated that all	I freezer and refrigerator			endations to adjust the correc	tion	
		ocumented daily and there	•		plan, reduce frequency of the		
		rmometers in the refrigerator			audits, or discontinue the aud	ts	
	and one in the freezer	-			based on the audit findings.		
	*She indicated that if	the two thermometers in the					
	refrigerators did not m	natch, she would check the					
	temperature with anot	ther thermometer and					
	discard the thermome	eter that did not read					
	accurately.						
		action was not documented					
	anywhere.						
		e determined when food					
		ling to the dates on the					
	packages, she stated answer.	sne did not know the					
		discarded all the food that					
		walk-in freezer when the					
	temperatures were ou						
		told the walk-in freezer door					
	was being replaced.						
	*She indicated that or	n Friday (11/8/24) the					
	cooling unit in the wal	k-in freezer was not					
	working.						
		I removed the ice from the					
	cooling unit and the co	ooling unit then began					
		I installed longer screws on					
		atch of the walk-in freezer					
	so the door would late	ch.					
		ce currently present on the					
	-	k-in freezer was "better"					
	than it was previously						
		metal liner on the door of					
		s separated with exposed					
	_	nt was visible around the					
	door.						
		lated bag of chicken pieces					
		burned with frozen bloody f the bag, she indicated that					

Facility ID: 0073

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION IG		OMPLETED C
		435020	B. WNG _		1	11/14/2024
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COE 1345 MICHIGAN AVENUE SW HURON, SD 57350		101-11-22-1
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 812	this bag appeared to She did not throw of chicken on that Frid not thawed. She said she would chicken. The bags of chicketh she stated that madeleaning of the cool refrigerator. *She indicated that the cooler, and "raw on the bottom shelfth she in the refrigeration of the refrig	o have thawed and refrozen. Out any of the turkey or ay because she felt they had dispose of that bag of n should be dated. intenance oversaw the ng unit in the walk-in when she defrosted meat in r meat" needed to be stored in a container. ked, she did not put it on the	F8	12		

STATEMENT O	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435020	B. WING			l .	C 14/2024
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			1	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 345 MICHIGAN AVENUE SW IURON, SD 57350	[11/	14/2024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC (DENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 812	process of checking to because the cooks per 6. Interview on 11/14/aide V revealed: *If the two thermomet not match, she would that was reading out of the two thermomet inaccurately, she would replace the inaccurate. 7. Interview on 11/14/administrator A regard *She was aware the vice build-up around the *They had "thrown ou after identifying the fo-She was not aware the vice build-up around the *They had "thrown ou after identifying the fo-She was not aware the vice build-up around the *They had "thrown ou after identifying the fo-She was not aware the vice build-up around the *They had "thrown ou after identifying the fo-She was not aware the vice build-up around the *They had "thrown ou after identifying the fo-She was not aware the vice build-up around the proving the pro	the was unfamiliar with the emperatures in the coolers erformed this task. 24 at 9:45 a.m. with dietary ers in the refrigerator did double-check the gauge of range. at gauge was reading ld notify her supervisor to e gauge. 24 at 4:39 p.m. with ding the kitchen revealed: walk-in refrigerator door had e door. at food numerous times" od had partially thawed out. The chicken and turkey had after having been partially der's 8/31/18 Freezer policy eas to be completed monthly ain frost free. der's 10/15/18 Freezer ed: cken nuggets were to be month cut up chicken was to be nonths. The stored unopened and be estored unopened and be	F	812			

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	COM		SURVEY PLETED
		435020	B. WING _			C /14/2024
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1345 MICHIGAN AVENUE SW HURON, SD 57350	1 10	14/2024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 812	Continued From page	30	F8	12		
	policy revealed: *Products were to be defrosting. *The "refreezing of de recommended becaus of-food bacteria and the quality". *"Thaw meat preferable and setting on the low and setting on the low and setting food under longer recommended forth by the 2013 Food "Alcoholic beverages separate locked area. 11. Review of the province Refrigeration Temperature refrigerated items.	efrosted food is not see of increase in growth the deterioration in food ally by placing in deep pan rest shelf in refrigerator." cold running water is no due to strict guidelines set d Code. The must be stored in a " Vider's 8/8/19 Record of atures policy revealed: record is to be kept of				
	frozen solid with no in must be frost free. *"The refrigerator must or less (1-2-degree vail"). The same of the province on temp forms temps are not acceptated. 12. Review of the province o	the plan of action when able."				
		e discarded after one week. Control 2)(4)(e)(f) trol olish and maintain an nd control program	F 8	1. The facility policy - "Sanita reviewed by the administrato ed dietitian on 12/3/2024, an appropriate. 1. The ice machine mentione was taken out of service the 11/14/24. This machine is st service as the ice making me continued on next page	r and register- d deemed d in the 2567 afternoon of ill out of echanism of	12-12-2024

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE S COMPLI	
					с	
		435020	B. WING		11/1	4/2024
NAME OF PR	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
AVANTARA	HIIRON			1345 MICHIGAN AVENUE SW		
AVAITIAINA	TIONON			HURON, SD 57350		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	development and trandiseases and infection program. The facility must estal and control program (a minimum, the follow §483.80(a)(1) A system reporting, investigatin and communicable distaff, volunteers, visite providing services undarrangement based unconducted according accepted national standistance (i) A system of surveil possible communicable disease infections before they persons in the facility; (ii) When and to whome communicable disease reported; (iii) Standard and trandistance to be followed to prevent to be followed to prevent to be followed to prevent to the programment of the followed to prevent to the programment of th	nent and to help prevent the esmission of communicable and control oblish an infection prevention IPCP) that must include, at ving elements: Important for preventing, identifying, g, and controlling infections seases for all residents, ors, and other individuals der a contractual pon the facility assessment to §483.71 and following indards; Istandards, policies, and orgram, which must include, all lance designed to identify le diseases or can spread to other In possible incidents of e or infections should be semission-based precautions ent spread of infections; lation should be used for a tot limited to:	F 880	the machine has not been working for past three 3 months. CMA U was incorrect when she state the surveyor that all three resident in passes were conducted out of that it machine. This type of ice machine on the roduce enough ice to accomed the volume of ice water mugs needed our number of residents. The ice machine and sink near the it machine in dietary are used for all mand afternoon ice passes. The ice machine in detary are used for all mand afternoon ice passes. The ice notated in the time clock room is used the night time ice water passes. The kitchen sink in Rushmore dining is used to fill the water into the mugs night time water passes. The product recommended by the manufacturer of two of our ice mach was ordered and recieved in the fact 11/24/24. The ice machine listed in the 2567 (vis still out of service until the ice product the tray is replaced or repaired) and another machine located in Indepen Dining room, which is the same mode were both sanitized on 12/5/24, permanufacturer's guidelines by our machine per the manufacturer's guidhas been included on a cleaning schor dietary staff to complete. The every 6 month cleaning/sanitizing procedure per the manufacturer's guidhas been included on the ice machines has	ed to be water ce does ate does ate dofor ce norning nachine d for g room s for the ines ility on which ducing over dence lel, the int- the ice delines nedule ng iide- nachine o ere n- s are	

7.5	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER.) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435020	B. WING	B. WING		C 11/14/2024	
NAME OF D	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	100020		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI		14/2024	
THANKE OF T	NO VIDER OR OUT LILES		1	1345 MICHIGAN AVENUE SW	J.		
AVANTAR	A HURON			HURON, SD 57350			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THI DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 880	must prohibit employed disease or infected sk contact with residents contact will transmit the (vi)The hand hygiene by staff involved in directions taken should be staff involved in directions. Should be should	s under which the facility ees with a communicable tin lesions from direct or their food, if direct ne disease; and procedures to be followed rect resident contact. In for recording incidents recility's IPCP and the ren by the facility. It, store, process, and to prevent the spread of riew. It an annual review of its or program, as necessary. It is not met as evidenced tion, interview, record and manufacturer's reprovider failed to ensure or machines were and sanitary manner. 14/24 at 9:22 a.m. of an ice re therapy room revealed: had pink slime (a bacteria	F 88	Audits will be conducted by istrator/designee weekly tir and monthly for 2 months is machines are being cleane manufacturer's guidelines. The administrator will be reoverall compliance and wi findings at monthly QAPI in months for discussion on tof the correction plan, for reduce frequency of audits audit findings. 2. The facility policy - "Trabased Precautions" was the DON and administrate and was deemed appropring Resident's 274 and 424 we contact precautions during 11/14/24. All residents on transmiss cautions are at risk of not the appropriate type of practice and were educated on 12/4/24 continued on next page.	mes 4 weeks to ensure the ice ed according to esponsible for II report audit neetings for 3 he effectiveness ecommenction plan, a based on the esponsible for interviewed by the esponsible for its based on the esponsible for a placed on general time. It is the survey on the survey on the survey on ecautions. It is the interviewes the		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		I DENTIFICATION NUMBER		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
							С	
		435020	B. WING_			11/	14/2024	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			13	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 345 MICHIGAN AVENUE SW URON, SD 57350			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENT	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 880	Interview on 11/14/2 medication aide (CM machine located in that the ice machine for resident water particular of the therapy room at the therapy	4 at 9:22 a.m. with certified IA) U regarding the ice he therapy room revealed was used three times daily isses. 4 at 1:42 p.m. with rding the ice machine located revealed: is assigned a different area ice machine, by having side areas of it. eepers do not clean the	F	380	ensure they understand the facility on the different types of precautio ensure they place residents on the appropriate precaution type when warranted due to an infection they diagnosed with. Audits will be conducted weekly til weeks and monthly for 2 months to that the appropriate precautions a place for residents that have diseawarrant them to be on precautions. The DON/designee will be responsible for overall compliance report audit findings at monthly Queetings for 3 months for discuss the effectiveness of the correction reduce the frequency of the audits continue the audits based on audit	ms to e it is are mes 4 o ensure re in asses that s. sible for will be and will API ion on a plan, s, or dis-		
	machine located in ti *Housekeepers wipe ice machine. *She said housekeep machine clean. *She confirmed the k and did not know if ti *She confirmed there the machine. *She said the mainte does the internal cle Interview on 11/14/2 maintenance directo located in the therap *Confirmed there wa the ice machine.	isor R regarding the ice the therapy room revealed: and down the outsides of the overs had tried to keep the ice overs on the tray were rusted, they could be replaced. The was pink slime on spout of enance staff takes apart and aning of the ice machine. 4 at 1:49 p.m. with T I regarding the ice machine			3. The facility policy - "Transmissic Precautions" - was revised on 12/2 include appropriate procedures for prevention when administering me for residents that are on transmiss based precautions. All nurse managers and nursing st educated on 12/4/2024 on this nerevised policy to ensure that approsteps for infection prevention are twhen administering medications for residents including residents on transmission based precautions. All residents on transmission base cautions, were reviewed to ensure they are on the appropriate precautype. All residents on transmission base cautions are at risk for nursing to restep in infection prevention during ication administration.	2/24, to rinfection idication idicat		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		E CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			A. BUILDING			c l	
		435020	B. WING			14/2024	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		14/2024	
				1345 MICHIGAN AVENUE SW			
AVANTAR	A HURON			HURON, SD 57350		0	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 880	and would add "a little -He said he does not product or the water h bottle. Review of the provide Semi-Annual Inspecti *The 4/13/24 docume "cleaned/checked". *The 7/27/24 docume cleaned as needed cl *The 10/22/24 docume all Ice machine/cleane cycles/filters." Review of the provide policy revealed: *"Ice machines and ic drained, cleaned and manufacturer's instruc *"Damaged or broken repaired shall be disc: Review of the manufa installation, operation Manitowoc ice machin therapy room revealer "Manitowoc Ice Mach are available in conve gal (3.78l) bottles. The sanitizer approved for products." *"Preventative Mainte	uct was used. Ind was CDS liquid In disinfection. In that into a spray bottle It water to it. In measure the amounts of the Interest water to it. In expected in the would add to the spray It is Ice Machine Log Ice on revealed: Intation included "checked Ice aned air filters". Interest water and included "Cleaned Ice of Ran through cleaning It is June 2019 Sanitization Ice storage containers will be sanitized per Ictions and facility policy." Ice equipment that cannot be larded." Ice of the ine that was located in the Ice of the ine that was located in the Ice of the ine that was located in the Ice of the I	F 880	All residents with nasal sprays risk for nursing to miss a step in prevention following a nasal spradministration by not wiping the nasal applicator following such istration. All residents with naswere reviewed with our pharma ant to determine the frequency the tips of the nasal spray applithe manufacturer's recommende each different type of nasal spropriections are now included with nasal spray administration order frequency and type of clear nasal applicator tip per the marrecommendation. Audits will be conducted on resusal spray administration and random resident nasal spray adistration's weekly times 4 week monthly times 2 months to ensproper cleaning of the tips per the facturer's recommendation. The DON/designee will be respondent these audits. The DON will be responsible for compliance and will report audimonthly QAPI meetings for 3 m discussion on the effectiveness correction plan, reduce the frequency and the audits, or discontinue the aron the audit findings.	n infection ray e tip of the admin- al sprays acy consult- of cleaning cators per ations for ay, hin each er to include aing for each aufacturer's ident 44's 4 other dmin- s and are that the he manuconducted consible to r overall t findings at anoths for a of the auency of		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2)		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			A. BOILD	ING _			С	
		435020	B. WING	_		11/	14/2024	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 345 MICHIGAN AVENUE SW			
AVANTAR	A HURON			ı	IURON, SD 57350			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 880	during the freeze cyclauger, drain lines)." *"Cleaning/Sanitizing must be performed a months. -All ice must be remoleaned and sanitized. -The ice machine and cleaned and sanitized sanitizer solution. -All ice produced during sanitizing procedures. *"Ice machine sanitized or slime." *"Refer to the chart and for sanitizer and cool of sanitizer and cool of sanitizer." *"Remove the top cool of sanitizer."	ce machine without e from the bin eposits from areas or irect contact with water le (reservoir, evaporator, Procedure This procedure minimum of once every six ved from the bin d bin must be disassembled diduces ice with the cleaner seng the cleaning and must be discarded." er is used to remove algae and add the correct amount water for your model ice ver from the ice chute and the solution into the entire amount of premixed at 4:39 p.m. with ding the ice machine located devealed: the appropriate chemicals for the grant the interest of the cleaning and sanitizing to sition, record review,	F	880				
	interview, and policy i	review the provider failed to						

PRINTED: 11/27/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		TE SURVEY MPLETED
		435020	B. WING			C
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER A HURON	453020	J. Minte	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI 1345 MICHIGAN AVENUE SW HURON, SD 57350		1/14/2024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THI DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	to having been diagnoresistant organism (Minclude: 1. Observation on 11/resident 274's door re*She had a sign that inurse before entering pink indicating enhance*PPE (personal protect minimize exposure to gloves, face shield an outside of the door. Review of resident 27 record (EMR) reveale*She had been admitt of Methicillin-resistant (MRSA) to her left and She had been receiv antibiotics through he central catheter (PICC) wound vacuum.	on contact precautions due osed with a multi-drug DRO) infection. Findings 14/24 at 2:30 p.m. of ovealed: Indicated to check in with the other color of the sign was over the equipment worn to a hazard, such as gowns, downs, d	F8			
	care coordinator regis resident 274's enhance revealed: *She had known that in diagnosis of MRSA up *Agreed that resident	oon admission. 274 had not been on or her MRSA infection in her				

Facility ID: 0073

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1 AND PLAN OF CORRECTION) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1, ,	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	435020	B. WING_	B. WING		C 11/14/2024	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		117	14/2024
			1345 MICHIGAN AVENUE SW			
AVANTARA HURON			HURON, SD 57350			
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MU	MENT OF DEFICIENCIES UST BE PRECEDED BY FULL IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AI DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
nurse before entering the pink indicating enhanced. Observation on 11/13/24 424 revealed: *She was being propelled unknown staff member of the same unknown staff hallway and assisted her with assistance of one staff walker in the hallway. Interview on 11/13/24 at 424 revealed that she: *She was admitted to the weeks ago. *She had sores on her fear from her falling and laying about two to three days. Review of resident 424's record (EMR) revealed: *She was admitted on 10 on 10/6/24 she was dia Methicillin-resistant Stapl (MRSA) (a bacteria that if antibiotics) in her right ar	g in a supply caddy on cated to check in with the color of the sign was at 8:37 a.m. of resident d in her wheelchair by an ut of the dining room. If member stopped in the to stand and ambulated aff and a front wheeled 10:03 a.m. with resident effective a facility about three set that she said resulted g on a garage floor for before she was found. electronic medical algorithms are sistant to multiple halle wound. If or the MRSA infection. 11:58 a.m. with licensed evealed: ent 424 was on EBP by er door.	F8	80			

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBERS		PLE CONSTRUCTION G		ATE SURVEY OMPLETED	
	435020	B. WING _			C 11/14/2024
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER AVANTARA HURON			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI 1345 MICHIGAN AVENUE SW HURON, SD 57350		11/14/2024
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
care coordinator, RN (DON) B regarding re *She was on EBP due -She was recently dia MRSA in one of her wellThat was an indicati precautions from EBF *RN C agreed that restadvanced from EBP to the service of the proving revealed: * "Risk of transmission situations and therefore and/or droplet precautions and therefore and/or droplet precautions [Bearrier Precautions [Bearrier Precautions [Bearrier Precautions or the precautions except for reasons. When the reprecautions should be risk of transmission or containment of environ equipment." C. Based on observation of the provider for the provi	e at 1:38 p.m. with clinical C and director of nursing sident 424 revealed: e to her wounds. Ignosed as being positive for younds. On to advance her to contact precautions. Sident 424 was not to contact precautions. Ider's 2/20/24 MRSA policy on increases in the following the contact precautions tions should be considered: IRSA infection". If the to use Enhanced to use Enhanced to use Enhanced to the touse Enhanced to the touse the room, and the room to the room of the	F 8	80		

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		435020	B. WING_			C 14/2024
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1345 MICHIGAN AVENUE SW HURON, SD 57350	1	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFII TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	*Resident 44 was on *With personal protect (gown, gloves, shieldShe picked up a medication cart that comedication cart that comedication cart that comedication cart that comedicationsShe knocked on resident roomShe sat the cup of magney, down on a bedShe assisted the resposition in bedShe administered the nostril, recapped the down on the bedsideOnce she finished admedications, she remute bathroom and repShe removed her shi washed her hands with she picked up the nather left the room. *Outside of the room. *Outside of the roomPlaced the trash bagPlaced the nasal spridiscarded her mask in hand sanitizer to disintended the nasal spridiscarded in cart, and put the nasal spray manual. 2. Interview on 11/13/revealed: *She knew she did not applicator after admining resident 44.	precautions for COVID-19. tive equipment (PPE) and N95 mask) on: dication cup off of the ontained resident 44's dent 44's door and went into edications and a nasal side table. dent into a more upright e nasal spray into the left hasal spray, and set it back table. diministering the rest of the oved the full trash bag in laced it with a new one. eld, gown, and gloves and th soap and water. esal spray and trash bag and by the PPE cart she: into another trash can. ay on the PPE cart, noto the trash can, and used offect her hands. espray, opened the out the nasal spray back into facturer's original box. 24 at 4:26 p.m. with LPN Q of twipe off the nasal istering the nasal spray to e was allowed to wipe down	F8	380		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		435020	B. WING		C 11/14/2024	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1345 MICHIGAN AVENUE SW HURON, SD 57350	11/14/2024	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLÉT	
F 880	revealed: *Nurses were to wipe applicator in precaution wipe. *Nurses were to clear room and then put it but the second and then put it but the second and	24 at 10:30 a.m. with infection preventionist E off the nasal spray on rooms with an alcohol of the bottle outside of the back in the medication cart. 24 at 11:25 a.m. with staff ator D revealed: In PPE, handwashing, cautions, infection control, asion every year. In sprays, staff were supposed or every application with an onere was any education asal spray bottles once out at 11:35 a.m. with IN B revealed: In the deducation is a metal of the process of the deducation is a metal of the process of the staff education for the process of the prevention of the process of the prevention of the process of the prevention o	F 88	30		
	*Her expectation was down for nasal sprays applicator after each to the provider's Nasal stated 11/21/18 and In	Spray Administration policy fection Prevention Program did not address infection wing nasal spray				

PRINTED: 11/27/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
	435020	B. WING_		11/13/2024
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER AVANTARA HURON			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1345 MICHIGAN AVENUE SW HURON, SD 57350	
PREFIX (EACH DEFICI	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLÉTION
CFR Part 482, Sui Emergency Prepa Term Care Facilitie Avantara Huron w	urvey for compliance with 42 opart B, Subsection 483.73, redness requirements for Long es, was conducted on 11/13/24. as found in compliance.	E		
Laurie L. Solem	ER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE		TITLE Administrator	(X6) DATE 12/06/2024

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14

days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.



PRINTED: 11/27/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435020	B. WING_	B. WNG			13/2024
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
AVANTAR	A HURON				345 MICHIGAN AVENUE SW URON, SD 57350		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIAT DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 000	INITIAL COMMENTS		K	000			
	A recertification surve 11/13/24 for complian (a)&(b), requirements facilities. Avantara Hu compliance.	ce with 42 CFR 483.90 for Long Term Care					
	2012 LSC for existing upon correction of the K353 in conjunction w	t the requirements of the health care occupancies deficiency identified at with the provider's ued compliance with the fire					
K 353 SS=F	Sprinkler System - Ma CFR(s): NFPA 101 Sprinkler System - Ma Automatic sprinkler are inspected, tested, and with NFPA 25, Standa Testing, and Maintain Protection Systems. From Maintenance, inspect maintained in a secur available. a) Date sprinkler system sup b) Who provided system. Provide in REMARKS any non-required or prosystem. 9.7.5, 9.7.7, 9.7.8, and This REQUIREMENT by:	ing of Water-based Fire Records of system design, ion and testing are e location and readily stem last checked stem test oply source s information on coverage for artial automatic sprinkler	K	353	Building Sprinkler, Inc., will be the facility on 12/10/2024 to re and repair the main shut off valisted as deficient in the 2567. The Sprinkler system is alread included in the TELS system to checked monthly by the maintenance staff. Our Maintenance Director had requested Building Sprinkler, I numerous times over the past to repair the valve leak on the system and he was the person asked the technician to write it the report so that it would alert Building Sprinkler to get it repair Education was provided to the Maintenance Director to involve administrator when these type items don't get addressed. Weekly audits will be conducted the maintenance director/design for 4 weeks and then monthly continued on next page	place live y o be nc., year n that on taired. e the s of ed by gnee for	12/10/2024
ARORATORY	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDED!	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE		_	TITLE		(X6) DATE

BORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE Laurie L. Solem

Administrator

12/06/2024

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		LE CONSTRUCTION 601 - MAIN BUILDING 01	(X3) DATE : COMPI	
		435020	B. WING		11/1	3/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1345 MICHIGAN AVENUE SW HURON, SD 57350	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	DBE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 353	provider failed to consprinklers in reliable inspection had revea degradation). Finding 1. Document review revealed the annual inspection conducted shutoff valve for the f severely corroded to operation was difficul assure sprinkler systecontaminate drinking significantly. The spristop the leak with assleak in this manner manager. During the exit interviation. During the exit interviation. The administrato supervisor revealed to comment on the annual failure to continuous sprinkler system as redeath or injury due to	tinuously maintain automatic operating condition (annual led significant system gs include: on 11/13/24 at 10:00 a.m. inspection report for the led on 10/3/24 noted the main fire sprinkler system was the point that valve let. The OS&Y valve, used to em water does not cross water supplies was leaking inkler technician was able to sertive turns. Stopping the hay not be a permanent liew on 11/13/24 at 11:45 or and the maintenance they had not seen the ual report. Ity maintain the automatic equired increases the risk of ofire.	K 35	2 months to ensure the leal stopped once the valve has repaired. The maintenance director is onsible for overall complian will report audit findings at I QAPI meetings for discussi the effectiveness of the corplan, for recommendations adjust the correction plan, requency of the audits, continue the audits based audit findings.	s resp- ce and nonthly on on rection to educe or dis-	

South Dakota Department of Health

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			ATE SURVEY OMPLETED
		10633	B. WING		11/14/2024
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER A HURON	1345 M I	ADDRESS, CITY, ST CHIGAN AVE SI , SD 57350		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S 000	44:73, Nursing Faciliti	compliance with the of South Dakota, Article es, was conducted from 4/24. Avantara Huron was	S 000		
S 296	the administrator shal Any dietary manager's cor Association of Nutrition Professionals, shall endays of the hire date awithin 18 months. The least one cook must shand possess a current Food Protection Progretailers or the Certific Professional's Sanitate Association of Nutrition Professionals, or succequivalent training as department. Individual recertification are only national examination, monitor the dietetic senutritional and theraper resident are met. If the dietitian, the facility should consultations onsite a shall approve all menustatus of residents wit assessment, and reviews.	nager who is responsible to a direct the dietetic services. That has not completed a curse, approved by the in & Foodservice and complete the course and complete the course a dietary manager and at shall successfully complete the certificate from a ServSafe from offered by various and Food Protection from Course offered by the in & Foodservice freessfully completed determined by the its seeking ServSafe for required to take the intervice to ensure that the feutic dietary manager is not a fall schedule dietitian the least monthly. The dietitian is, assess the nutritional in problems identified in the few and revise dietetic es during scheduled visits. Working hours are	S 296	Three cooks are registered to take the next available ServSafe Course through the South Dakota Retailer's Association on 2-5-2025, in Sioux Falls, SD. In review of S296 the facility discovered that we do have one other full-time cook who was employed at the time of survey does have an active ServSafe certificati with an effective date of 5/26/2021, whice expired on 5/26/2026, which had not been uploaded in the HR system. The facility Human Resources Director will track the expiration dates of all staff who are ServSafe certified to ensure that we always have at least two dietary staff - one of which being the Dietary Manager, is Serv-Safe certified at all times. The Dietary Manager will be responsible for overall compliance and the Dietary Manager/designee will conduct monthly audits for 3 months following the additional three staff completing their ServSafe certification process to ensure we have at least two staff members ServSafe certified at all times. The Dietary Manager will report audit findings at monthly QAPI meetings for 3 months to ensure compliance.	c /, on

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

Laurie L. Solem Administrator

(X6) DATE 12/06/2024

TITLE

South Dakota Department of Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED				
		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:							
Í									
	10633		B. WING		11/14/2024				
NAME OF P	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE								
AVANTAR	A HURON		IGAN AVE SW						
		HURON, SI	57350						
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE			
S 296	Continued From page	2.1	S 296						
	residents shall be on duty daily over a period of 12 or more hours in facilities.								
	This Administrative Rumet as evidenced by:	ule of South Dakota is not							
	Based on interview th	e provider failed to ensure			-				
	at least one cook was ServSafe certified as required. Findings include:								
1.Interview on 11/14/24 at 9:22 a.m. with dietary manager (DM) T revealed: *She was ServSafe certified. *There were no other employees ServSafe									
	certified.	person besides herself							
	should have been cer								
	revealed:	at 5:43 p.m. with ling ServSafe certification							
	*DM T was certified.		1						
	*There were no other *She was aware one of should have been cer	other person besides DM T							
S 000	Compliance/Noncomp	bliance Statement	S 000						
	44:74, Nurse Aide, rectraining programs, wa	compliance with the of South Dakota, Article quirements for nurse aide s conducted from 11/12/24 antara Huron was found in							